

Date: November 09, 2022

**Listing Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal  
Street, Mumbai - 400001**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir(s)/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of newspaper advertisement with regards to unaudited financial result of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022, published in the Newspaper of Financial Express on Wednesday, November 09, 2022.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

**For Asirvad Micro Finance Limited**

**Aparna Menon** Digitally signed by  
Aparna Menon  
Date: 2022.11.09  
15:33:59 +05'30'

**Aparna Menon  
Company Secretary**



**XPRO INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25209WB1997PLC085972  
 Registered Office: Barjora - Mejia Road, P.O. Ghugoria, Tehsil: Barjora, Distt.: Bankura, West Bengal 722 202  
 Tel.: +91-3241-2572634; e-mail: cosec@xproindia.com, Website: www.xproindia.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022** (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30 2022	June 30 2022	September 30 2021	September 30 2022	September 30 2021	March 31 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	13400.39	15963.34	12654.74	29363.73	21766.79	47171.99
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1536.80	1852.96	1084.01	3389.76	1585.94	4058.78
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1536.80	1852.96	1084.01	3389.76	1585.94	4058.78
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1609.31	1852.96	1084.01	3462.27	1585.94	4493.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1612.72	1820.27	1074.12	3432.99	1566.16	4464.65
6	Equity share capital	1777.02	1181.35	1181.35	1777.02	1181.35	1181.35
7	Other equity						16021.29
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (Not annualised) (Rs)						
	(a) Basic	9.08	10.46	9.18	19.54	8.95	25.36
	(b) Diluted	8.59	9.85	9.18	18.44	8.95	25.05

1. Key information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30 2022	June 30 2022	September 30 2021	September 30 2022	September 30 2021	March 31 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	13400.39	15963.34	12654.74	29363.73	21766.79	47171.99
2	Profit before tax	1536.94	1853.02	1084.08	3389.96	1586.07	4058.67
3	Profit after tax	1609.42	1853.02	1084.08	3462.44	1586.07	4493.07
4	Total comprehensive income	1612.83	1820.33	1074.19	3433.16	1566.29	4464.54

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.xproindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 C Bhaskar  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**WELCAST STEELS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27104G1972PLC085827  
 Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415  
 Ph. 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077.  
 Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	957.29	1,710.71	5,285.94
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	131.87	89.53	570.37
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	131.87	89.53	570.37
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	108.15	86.98	509.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	116.70	83.33	534.32
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			3188.39
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	16.95	13.63	79.89
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	16.95	13.63	79.89

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors  
 For Welcast Steels Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (D.P.Dhanuka)  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00168198

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 08 November, 2022

**MUTUAL FUNDS**  
 Indiabulls MUTUAL FUND

Investment Manager : Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd. (AMC)  
 Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 016.  
 Tel: (0124) - 6681199, Fax: (0124) - 6681111, Website: www.indiabullsamc.com  
 CIN: U65991HR2008PLC095063

**Notice cum Addendum No. 17/ 2022**

**Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of all the below specified Schemes of Indiabulls Mutual Fund (IBMF)**

**Change in Risk-o-Meter of Liquid Fund of Indiabulls Mutual Fund (IBMF)**

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF3/CIR/P/2020/197 dated October 5, 2020, investors are requested to note the change in Risk-o-meter of Indiabulls Liquid Fund:

Existing Risk-o-Meter	Revised Risk-o-Meter
Investors understand that their principal will be at moderate risk	Investors understand that their principal will be at low to moderate risk

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SIDs) / Key Information Memorandum (KIMs) of the Scheme(s), as amended from time to time. All other provisions of the SIDs and KIMs, except as specifically modified herein above, remain unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

**For Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd. (Investment Manager to Indiabulls Mutual Fund)**  
 Sd/-  
 Uday Diwale  
 Compliance Officer  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 08, 2022

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**LENDINGKART**  
 Simplifying MSME Finance

**LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722  
 Registered Office: Unit Number PS 40 and PS 41, 3rd Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli Mumbai - 400030  
 Corporate Office: B Block, 6th Floor, 'The First', Behind Keshavnagar Party Plot, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380 015, Gujarat, India.  
 Phone: +91-79-6814 4500 | Email: lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com | website: https://lendingkartfinance.com

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS** (Amount: ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half-Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	36,662.45	18,926.23	17,736.22	12,314.42	62,601.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,129.17	3,857.40	3,271.77	(17,680.99)	(18,397.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,129.17	3,857.40	3,271.77	(17,680.99)	(18,397.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,311.28	2,862.62	2,448.66	(13,272.55)	(14,143.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,309.28	2,865.40	2,443.88	(13,274.40)	(14,119.53)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,932.33	60,932.33	58,066.93	52,037.64	55,623.05
8	Securities Premium Account	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84
9	Net worth	65,351.12	65,351.12	62,485.72	56,456.43	60,041.84
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,68,794.36	1,68,794.36	1,65,527.03	1,78,978.29	1,79,670.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.58	2.58	2.65	3.17	2.99
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised)	12.02	6.48	5.54	(30.04)	(32.01)
	1. Basic:					
	2. Diluted:					
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://lendingkartfinance.com).  
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com).  
 c) As a matter of prudence, the Company has made an additional impairment ₹ 27,490.48 lakhs for the year ended March 2022 (₹ 25,446.23 lakhs for half year ended September 2021) on the outstanding restructured portfolio based on Company's assessment pursuant to additional time requested by the borrowers to make the repayment.  
 d) Accounting principles and policies followed are in line with March 2022 and there is no change in such principles and policies during quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Lendingkart Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Harshvardhan Lumbia  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 01189114

Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date: 07-11-2022

**Clean Max Enviro Energy Solutions Private Limited**  
 CIN: U93090MH2010PTC208425  
 Registered and Head Office Address: 4th Floor, The International, 16 Maharsai Karve Road, New Marine Lines Cross Road No.1, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020 | Telephone: +91 22 6525 0000  
 Website: www.cleanmax.com | E-mail id: companysecretary@cleanmax.com

**Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022** (In Rs. million)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the three months ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022	For the three months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,024.21	9,695.47
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	178.98	979.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	178.98	979.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	130.45	621.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	131.28	624.94
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	36.27	36.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,254.22)	(2,408.35)
8	Securities Premium Account	16,538.91	16,503.04
9	Net worth	14,340.85	14,070.74
10	Outstanding Debt	6,589.31	1,810.06
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.46	0.13
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)		
	1. Basic (In Rs.)	36.05	225.48
	2. Diluted (In Rs.)	35.07	220.67
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	176.17	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.66	3.49
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.11	6.98

Note:  
 The above is an extract of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 which is approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 and reviewed by the statutory auditor. The full format of the standalone financial results have been filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and is available on the website of the Company and Bombay Stock Exchange https://www.cleanmax.com/financials.php and www.bseindia.com respectively.  
 The Company, now being a debt-listed Company, is required to prepare and submit quarterly standalone results to the stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 52(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements). However, no such requirement was applicable to the Company prior to its listing and hence the corresponding figures for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are not presented.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Clean Max Enviro Energy Solutions Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Kuldeep Jain  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02683041

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**SUMEDHA**  
 adding values to value

**SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L70101WB1989PLC057465  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071  
 Tel: (033) 2229 8936 / 6758  
 Fax: (033) 2226 4140 / 2265 5830  
 Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com  
 Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year Ended 30.09.2022** (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	1836.51	998.87	1534.97	2835.38	2650.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	234.53	(117.57)	169.21	116.96	386.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	234.53	(117.57)	169.21	116.96	386.72
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	197.56	(95.17)	92.16	102.39	272.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	201.27	(71.28)	98.89	129.99	275.79
6	Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS.)					4232.67
8	Earnings pe share of Rs.10/- each					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.53	(0.91)	1.23	1.61	3.44
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.53	(0.91)	1.23	1.61	3.44

Note:  
 1. Information on Standalone Financial Results : (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Turnover	1830.70	994.71	1532.44	2825.41	2645.20
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	229.73	(121.94)	165.02	107.79	378.11
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	193.19	(98.84)	88.34	94.35	264.77

2. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).  
 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company, at their Meetings held on 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.  
 4. The Company has adopted NBFC Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as per schedule III Div. III notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone/consolidated) for the Quarter/ half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 are in compliance with NBFC Form and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results for comparative year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022, are also compliant with IND AS NBFC format.  
 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Bhawani Shankar Rathi  
 Whole-Time Director  
 DIN : 00028499

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**WELSPUN INDIA**  
 (Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)  
 Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110  
 Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary\_wil@welspun.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,136.59	2,501.39	9,377.31
2	Profit before Tax	13.81	283.20	872.97
3	Net Profit for the period	8.33	201.50	606.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.06)	207.84	590.85
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	98.81	98.81	98.81
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2022			3,872.87
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2022			123.81
8	Net Worth	3,706.37	3,720.65	3,766.29
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	100.00	100.00	125.00
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.75	0.80	0.78
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised for quarters)			
	a) Basic	0.08	2.01	6.06
	b) Diluted	0.08	2.01	6.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2022			162.43
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2022			-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.01	4.42	4.12
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.49	9.02	7.65

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunindia.com.  
 2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.